Er\ SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES TO CUSTOMERS  PAGE NUMBER 1-A
OF THE EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
EBMUD EFFECTIVE 07/01/15
SCHEDULE A
WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT
RATES FOR TREATMENT SERVICE
Current
l. Unit Treatment Rates

Flow ($ per 100 cubic ft.) $1.033

CODf ($ per pound of discharge) 0.306

Suspended Solids ($ per pound) 0.447

Unit treatment rates for Flow, Chemical Oxygen Demand filtered (CODf), Total
Suspended Solids (TSS) and a Service Charge are applied to all users unless
otherwise indicated.

2010
2011
2020
2030

Residential Monthly Charges

(6514 Multi-Family under 5 units & 8800 Single-Family)

Service Charge (per account)
Strength Charge (per dwelling unit)
Minimum monthly charge per household

Plus: A flow charge of $1.04 per 100
cubic ft. applied to a maximum of 9 units
(per dwelling unit).

Minimum monthly charge at O units
Maximum monthly charge at 9 units

Total Residential Charge (A+B+C above)*
Minimum monthly charge (for 8800)
Maximum monthly charge (for 8800)
Average monthly charge (for 8800)

*Does not include SF Bay Residential Pollution Prevention Fee

Non-Residential Charges
Monthly service charge (per meter)

Treatment charge including flow processing
(per 100 cubic feet of sewage discharge).

Meat Products
Slaughterhouses

Dairy Product Processing
Fruit and Vegetable Canning

5.29
7.28
12.57

$0.00
9.36

$12.57
21.93
18.81

$5.29

$6.78
6.85
5.37
4.36
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Current

2040 Grain Mills 4.48
2050 Bakeries (including Pastries) 7.62
2060 Sugar Processing 4.17
2077 Rendering Tallow 13.66
2080 Beverage Manufacturing & Bottling 3.22
2090 Specialty Foods Manufacturing 13.81
2600 Pulp and Paper Products 3.85
2810 Inorganic Chemicals Mfgr. 5.12
2820 Synthetic Material Manufacturing 1.18
2830 Drug Manufacturing 2.40
2840 Cleaning and Sanitation Products 4.87
2850 Paint Manufacturing 9.51
2893 Ink and Pigment Manufacturing 3.35
3110 Leather Tanning and Finishing 13.01
3200 Earthenware Manufacturing 2.79
3300 Primary Metals Manufacturing 2.22
3400 Metal Products Fabricating 1.27
3410 Drum and Barrel Manufacturing 13.14
3470 Metal Coating 1.38
4500 Air Transportation 1.79
5812 Food Service Establishments 4.71
6513 Apartment Buildings (5 or more units) 2.36
7000 Hotels, Motels with Food Service 3.42
7210 Commercial Laundries 2.98
7215 Coin Operated Laundromats 2.25
7218 Industrial Laundries 8.24
7300 Laboratories 1.62
7542 Automobile Washing and Polishing 2.15
8060 Hospitals 2.09
8200 Schools 1.52
All Other Business Classification Code (includes 2.36

dischargers of only segregated domestic wastes
from sanitary conveniences)
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Multi-Use Food Service Establishments and Domestic Waste
Accounts
Accounts identified by EBMUD where there is one or more
food service establishments or bakeries sharing the water
meter with establishments or operations with only domestic
waste discharges. These accounts are assigned an MT code
based on the percentage split of the discharge from the food
service establishment operations or bakeries and domestic
waste. The unit treatment charge for each MT Code is
calculated from the food service establishment or bakeries
treatment rate and the domestic waste treatment rate.
Current
MT Code
A 0-9% Food, 91-100% Domestic $2.36
B 10-19% Food, 81-90% Domestic 2.60
C 20-29% Food, 71-80% Domestic 2.83
D 30-39% Food, 61-70% Domestic 3.07
E 40-49% Food, 51-60% Domestic 3.30
F 50-59% Food, 41-50% Domestic 3.54
G 60-69% Food, 31-40% Domestic 3.77
H 70-79% Food, 21-30% Domestic 4.01
| 80-89% Food, 11-20% Domestic 424
J 90-99% Food, 1-10% Domestic 4.48
K 0-9% Bakery, 91-100% Domestic 2.36
L 10-19% Bakery, 81-90% Domestic 2.89
M 20-29% Bakery, 71-80% Domestic 3.41
N 30-39% Bakery, 61-70% Domestic 3.94
O 40-49% Bakery, 51-60% Domestic 4.46
P 50-59% Bakery, 41-50% Domestic 4.99
Q 60-69% Bakery, 31-40% Domestic 5.52
R 70-79% Bakery, 21-30% Domestic 6.04
S 80-89% Bakery, 11-20% Domestic 6.57
T 90-99% Bakery, 1-10% Domestic 7.09
Minimum Monthly Treatment Charge:
6513 Apartment Buildings (5 or more units) $41.69
All Others 5.29
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